Winter Swiss Teams 2019-20 won by Ali Ahmed, James Thrower, Joe Fawcett &

Andrew Mcintosh

Congratulations to Joe Fawcett, Andrew Mclintosh, Ali Ahmed and James Thrower as the winning teams in the Winter Swiss Event held at the

Carlton Bridge Club on Sunday 19th January 2020.

The Silver prize was won by: Tom Bagnall, Andrew Harborow, Geoff Bailey and Elizabeth Peckham. The Bronze prize was won by: David

Houston, Allan Ainslie, Keith Clark and Ishbel Clark.

| Winter Swiss Winners

The full results of the event are as follows:

Sunday Swiss Teams 19/01/2020

Ranks

Session All Section All

Director: Eric Starritt Scorer: Howard Greenwell

RANKINGS after Round 6
Rank Team Names

1 30
2 29
3 25
4 31
5 4

6 9

7 17
8 10
9 11
10 24
1 32
12 26
13 16
14 27
15 34
16 33
17 6

18 8

19 22
20 15
21 19
22 20
23 13
24 28
25 18
26 21
27 23
28 1

29 12
30 3

31 14
32 7

33 5

34 2

Joe Fawcett, Andrew Mclintosh, Ali Ahmed, James Thrower

Liz Commins, David Stevenson, Tracy Copal, Paddy Murphy
Anne Symons, Roy Bennett, Bob McPaul, Harry Smith

Artur Mailinowski, Ken Rae, Marilyn Malinoska, Kevin Castner
Sheila Adamson, Abi Milne, Glen Falconer, Alex Adamson

Peter Braid, Heather Braid, David Kaye, Irene Sime

Veronica Guy, Shiena Lang, Lucia Barrett, Peter Moss

Tom Bagnall, Andrew Harborow, Geoff Bailey, Elizabeth Peckham
Kevin Strathern, David Ritchie, Stuart Thomson, Nicol Taylor
Tim McKay, Sara Duncan, Adam Dickinson, John Faben

Julia Palmer, Fiona Greenwood, Tim Chanter, Helen Wildsmith
Ross Kennedy, Dilys Gellatly, Catriona Gardiner, Kenny Hunter
David Wiseman, Mike McGinley, Robert Clow, Troy Van De L'isle
Andy Philip, Jan Philip, Steve Male, Marilyn Silverdale

Ralph Garden, Margaret Garden, Ron McCarron, Sarinder Singh
Beryl Campbell, Allan Gordon, Joan Forsyth, Eddie McGeough
Johnp Hamilton, Fiona Lawson, Archie Leith, Pam Leith

lan Thomson, Jane Harper, David Chambers, Wendy Chambers
lan Patrick, Bob McKinnon, lleen Macgregor, lan McClure

David Houston, Allan Ainslie, Keith Clark, Ishbel Clark
Rosemaryg Miller, Evelyn Outred, Anne Ritchie, Jim Brown

Joe Duxbury, lan Petitt, Anne Coles, Alex Russell

Anne Young, Kay Robertson, Graham Clarkson, Andy Clarkson
lain Taylor, Andrew Symons, Grant Harrower, lan Hunter

Finlay Marshall, Keith Youngs, Jim Hay, Derrick Peden

Anne Kerr, Fiona Jeffrey, Nicki Traynor, Lynn Fullerton

Jim Forsyth, Nigel Guthrie, Cathy Ferguson, Peter Hodgson

Bill Durning, Suresh Tyagi, Duncan Rodger, lan Brookes

Mandy Aberdour, Denise King, lan Foster, David Hamilton

David King, David Briggs, Rosemary McKinnel, Mike Baron

Janet Unsworth, Maurice Franceschi, lan Barnes, Graham Dempsey 43.190.85 13.653.01

Hazel Brown, Fiona Davies, Alex Sutherland, Norrie O'Neill
Llew Aviss, Norma Kerr, Jim Williams, Denis Howell
David Kerr, Helen Maclennan, Mary Mackenzie, Anne Hood

Scottish Bridge Union

VPs M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6

85.0816.2914.63 16.29 15.22 10.47 12.18
84.6619.686.35 10.47 19.9214.93 13.31
81.9719.15617.6211.77 17.219.53 6.69
78.4319.15617.2116.532.79 14.937.82
759720 13.653.47 18.8510 10

73.968.23 5.07 16.9916.04 13.31 14.32
72.4916.295.37 121820 10 8.65
7232155 10 16.5315.225.07 10

71.7213.3112.943.71 15.7814.6311.35
70.222.58 16.7714.9314.936.69 14.32
68.388.65 45 6.69 20 11.7716.77
64.6911.77 10.4715.224.78 16.775.68
62.9 10.4715.5 9.53 1.15 12.9413.31
62.664.5 16.045.68 12.5718.195.68
60.353.71 2.38 19.9217.625.37 11.35
60.249.53 14.933.47 7.43 6.69 18.19
59.217.43 11.3515.785.07 8.23 11.35
58.6 0.85 11.3513.312.38 14.9315.78
58.0817.6219.158.23 4.78 5.07 3.23
57.2411.359.53 14.320.08 13.318.65
56.1519.432.38 7.82 4.22 13.658.65
56.075.37 3.96 13.9915.227.06 10.47
55.993.71 17.629.08 3.96 14.936.69
54.016.69 8.65 7.43 12.185.07 13.99
53.0718.692.79 10.920 6.35 14.32
52.720 16.04 12.57 11.35 3.23 9.53
51.3212.577.06 5.07 4.78 5.07 16.77
48.7 1.31 8.65 6.01 7.82 13.9910.92
46.860.32 3.96 18.367.82 12.184.22
45.8814.6310 4.78 8.65 1.81 6.01
12.187.82 5.68
41.9217.420.85 4.22 0 17.621.81
31.992.38 3.23 1.64 15,5 6.01 3.23
22.960.57 6.35 0.08 4.5 2.38 9.08
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And the full X-Imps for the event:

Sunday Swiss Teams 19/01/2020

Ranks

Session All Section Al

Director: Eric Starritt Scorer: Howard Greenwell

RANKINGS after Round 6

Rank Names Xlmps Boards XIimps/Bd
= Bob McPaul 60.69 42 1.45
= Harry Smith 60.69 42 1.45
= Tim Chanter 60.38 42 1.44
= Helen Wildsmith 60.38 42 1.44

5= Liz Commins 51.21 42 1.22

5= David Stevenson 51.21 42 1.22

7= Glen Falconer 48.85 42 1.16

7= Alex Adamson 48.85 42 1.16

9= Marilyn Malinoska 4428 42 1.05

9= Kevin Castner 4428 42 1.05

11=  Joe Fawcett 43.77 42 1.04

11= Andrew Mclintosh 43.77 42 1.04

13=  Tracy Copal 36.72 42 0.87

13=  Paddy Murphy 36.72 42 0.87

15=  Geoff Bailey 33.57 42 0.8

15=  Elizabeth Peckham 33.57 42 0.8

17= lain Taylor 33.34 42 0.79

17= Andrew Symons 33.34 42 0.79

19=  Kevin Strathern 32.7 42 0.78

19=  David Ritchie 32.7 42 0.78

21= Lucia Barrett 31.5 42 0.75

21=  Peter Moss 315 42 0.75

23=  Anne Coles 29.18 42 0.69

23=  Alex Russell 29.18 42 0.69

25=  Graham Clarkson 2713 42 0.65

25= Andy Clarkson 2713 42 0.65

27=  Ali Ahmed 26.66 42 0.63

27=  James Thrower 26.66 42 0.63

29=  lan Patrick 2559 42 0.61

29=  Bob McKinnon 2559 42 0.61

31= Johnp Hamilton 2524 42 0.6

31= Fiona Lawson 2524 42 0.6

33=  David Chambers 24.64 42 0.59

33=  Wendy Chambers 2464 42 0.59

35=  Tim McKay 22.88 42 0.54

35=  Sara Duncan 22.88 42 0.54

37= David Kaye 21.64 42 0.52

37=  lIrene Sime 21.64 42 0.52

39=  Anne Kerr 2145 42 0.51

39=  Fiona Jeffrey 2145 42 0.51

41=  Peter Braid 19.41 42 0.46

41=  Heather Braid 19.41 42 0.46

43=  Anne Symons 17.71 42 0.42

43=  Roy Bennett 17.71 42 0.42

45=  Ralph Garden 17.05 42 0.41

45=  Margaret Garden 17.05 42 0.41



47=
47=
47=
47=

47=
53=

55=
55=

57=
59=
59=
61=
61=
63=
63=
65=

67=
67=

7=
7=
73=
73=
75=
75=
7=
7=

79=
81=

81=
81=
85=
85=
87=
87=
89=
89=

91=
93=
93=

95=
97=
97=
99=
99=
101=
101=
103=
103=
105=
105=
107=
107=
109=

David King

David Briggs
Sheila Adamson
Abi Milne

Artur Mailinowski
Ken Rae
Veronica Guy
Shiena Lang
Andy Philip

Jan Philip

Joan Forsyth
Eddie McGeough
Jim Forsyth

Nigel Guthrie
Catriona Gardiner
Kenny Hunter
Ross Kennedy
Dilys Gellatly
Duncan Rodger
lan Brookes
Robert Clow
Troy Van De L'isle
Anne Ritchie

Jim Brown

Jim Hay

Derrick Peden
Mandy Aberdour
Denise King
Adam Dickinson
John Faben

Ron McCarron
Sarinder Singh
Steve Male
Marilyn Silverdale
lan Barnes
Graham Dempsey
Beryl Campbell
Allan Gordon
Tom Bagnall
Andrew Harborow
David Houston
Allan Ainslie
David Wiseman
Mike McGinley
Stuart Thomson
Nicol Taylor
Rosemaryg Miller
Evelyn Outred
lleen Macgregor
lan McClure
Finlay Marshall
Keith Youngs
Keith Clark

Ishbel Clark

Llew Aviss
Norma Kerr

Julia Palmer
Fiona Greenwood
Archie Leith

Pam Leith

Joe Duxbury

lan Petitt

Hazel Brown

16.88
16.88
16.95
16.95
16.95
16.95
15.86
15.86
12.96
12.96
12.07
12.07
11.87
11.87
10.25
10.25
9.19
9.19
8.5
8.5
7.89
7.89
4.16
4.16
1.47
1.47
1.13
1.13
0.63
0.63
-0.1
-0.1
-2.22
-2.22
-2.45
-2.45
-2.55
-2.55
-4.22
-4.22
-6.91
-6.91
-7.56
-7.56
-10.6
-10.6
-12.49
-12.49
-15.99
-15.99
-19.53
-19.53
-19.98
-19.98
-21.36
-21.36
-22.18
-22.18
-27.35
-27.35
-31.04
-31.04
-34.24

0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.38
0.38
0.31
0.31
0.29
0.29
0.28
0.28
0.24
0.24
0.22
0.22
0.2
0.2
0.19
0.19
0.1
0.1
0.04
0.04
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.01

-0.05
-0.05
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
-0.06
-0.1

-0.1

-0.16
-0.16
-0.18
-0.18
-0.25
-0.25
-0.3

-0.3

-0.38
-0.38
-0.47
-0.47
-0.48
-0.48
-0.51
-0.51
-0.53
-0.53
-0.65
-0.65
-0.74
-0.74
-0.82



109= Fiona Davies -34.24 42 -0.82

111= lan Thomson -36.18 42 -0.86
111= Jane Harper -36.18 42 -0.86
111= Anne Young -36.09 42 -0.86
111= Kay Robertson -36.09 42 -0.86
115= Alex Sutherland -38.4 42 -0.91
115= Norrie O'Neill -384 42 -0.91
117= Cathy Ferguson -40.06 42 -0.95
117= Peter Hodgson -40.06 42 -0.95
119= lan Foster -43.51 42 -1.04
119= David Hamilton -43.51 42 -1.04
121=Bill Durning -48.05 42 -1.14
121= Suresh Tyagi -48.05 42 -1.14
123= Grant Harrower -48.11 42 -1.15
123= lan Hunter -48.11 42 -1.15
125= Mary Mackenzie -54.57 42 -1.3

125=  Anne Hood -54.57 42 -1.3

127= Rosemary McKinnel -55.66 42 -1.33
127= Mike Baron -55.66 42 -1.33
129= Janet Unsworth -59.39 42 -1.41
129= Maurice Franceschi -59.39 42 -1.41
131=Jim Williams -64.36 42 -1.53
131= Denis Howell -64.36 42 -1.53
133=Nicki Traynor -67.16 42 -1.6

133= Lynn Fullerton -67.16 42 -1.6

135= David Kerr -70.04 42 -1.67
135= Helen Maclennan -70.04 42 -1.67
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